TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM552077 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame - 6635/0671

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A.		12/05/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
Street Address:	200 EAST BASSE ROAD
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5864154	RADARSYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46871-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=iHeart - Exit TL - RADARSYNC Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=iHeart - Exit TL - RADARSYNC Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=iHeart - Exit TL - RADARSYNC Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0648

900525900

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of December 5, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC. (the "Grantor"), as follows.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered the trademark security agreement described below;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2019, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2019, at Reel/Frame No. 6635/0671 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all right, title or interest in, to and under, the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (such registration, the "Released Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademark as provided in this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to or under the Released Trademark.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

65375458.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0649

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Scott Sartorius
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0650

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
RADARSYNC	88081073 16-AUG-2018	5864154 17-SEP-2019

65375458.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/05/2019 REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0651